Vertiv™ Liebert® XDU 450
Coolant Distribution Unit (CDU)
Energy and space e� icient liquid cooling High-Performance Computing (HPC) and data center applications
1
Dual pumps and inverters for redundancy
 Secondary circuit flow of 132 gpm (500 l/m) at 36 psi (2.5 bar) external DP
 Low pressure drop 2.5 in. pipe-work, components and heat exchanger
 Two inverters, controlled via RS485 enables detailed reporting of data,
status,seamless pump change-over, and dual pump running mode
 Large heat exchanger for low “Approach Temp Di� ” 450 kW at 7.2° F (4° C)
 E� ective separation of primary/ secondary water circuits
 All stainless-steel secondary circuit with self-filling and venting capability
 Large dual redundant secondary filters at 50 and primary filter at 500 for
concurrent maintainability.
 Large capacity dual redundant expansion vessels
 Easy to install, pipe connection options including internal manifold
 Low center of gravity, helps with Seismic compliance and logistics
 7 in. color touchscreen Human-Machine Interface (HMI) and ARM Cortex M7
basedcontroller
 Communication via Modbus RTU (RS485) and TCP/IP protocols
 Triple redundant secondary supply sensors and redundant RH sensors
 Fully configurable for various installation options and features
 CE, cULus and IEC compliant
The Liebert® XDU 450 Coolant Distribution Unit (CDU) provides e�fective separation of the
facility circuit and secondary circuit via a high e�fi ciency HX (heat exchanger) with the
devices to be cooled, including Rear Door Heaters, In-row Coolers, Direct Chip cooling.
Ensures that the cooling fluid in a data center environment can be kept to a minimum volume, is closely controlled for flow, pressure &
temperature and can be accurately maintained for fluid quality.
®
2
0 8020 10040 1206010 9030 11050 130
70.5
5.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
4.5
2.5
3.5
1.5
1.0
54.5
38.5
62.5
46.5
30.5
18.5
66.5
50.5
34.5
22.5
58.5
42.5
26.5
14.5
70
0 200100 300 45050 250 400150 350 500
Flow (gpm)
Flow (l/m)
Pr
es
su
re
 (
Ba
r)
Pr
es
su
re
 (
ps
i)
Primary Flow (gpm)
Primary Flow (l/m)
Single pump, with filtration
Dual pump, with filtration
Single pump, no filtration
Dual pump, no filtration
113 °F (45 °C) Primary (ASHRAE W4
89.6 °F (32 °C) Primary (ASHRAE W3)
80.6 °F (27 °C) Primary (ASHRAE W2)
62.6 °F (17 °C) Primary (ASHRAE 1)
53 °F (12 °C) Primary
Performance:
119 gpm (450 l/m) at 29 psi (2.0 bar) di� erential pressure external to Liebert® XDU450
453 kW Heat Transfer at 7.2 °F (4.0 °C) ATD – facility water at 89.6 °F (32 °C)
External Di� erential Pressure
Primary Flow/Temperature Graph for 7.2 °F (4 °C) ATD
20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
0 125100 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 325 350 375 400 425 450 475
H
ea
t T
ra
ns
fe
r D
ut
y
(k
W
)
Vertiv™ Liebert® XDU 450 - Coolant Distribution Unit (CDU)
3
Single pump, with filtration
Dual pump, with filtration
Single pump, no filtration
Dual pump, no filtration
4
Liebert® XDU 450 Specification:
Nominal Cooling Capacity 453 kW at 7.2° F (4° C) Approach Temperature Difference (ATD)
Maximum Cooling Capacity 975 kW at 14.4° F (8° C) Approach Temperature Difference (ATD)
Maximum Flow – Single Pump Running 119 gpm (450 l/m) at 29 psi (2.0 bar) External Differential Pressure to FDU (DP)
Maximum Flow – Dual Pump Running for N+ operation 132 gpm (500 l/m) at 49.3 psi (3.4 bar) External Differential Pressure to FDU (DP)
Secondary Coolant Type Water, water/glycol or any compatible sensible phase liquid
Primary Coolant Type Water, water/glycol
Pump Redundancy Single pump (N), dual pumps (N+N) or dual pump run mode
Primary Pressure Drop 11.5 psi (0.8 bar) at typical 79.2 gpm (300 l/m) with 20% glycol
Secondary Coolant Temperature Range 50 to 131° F (10 to 55° C) with dew-point control standard
Maximum Power Consumption 4.5 kW at maximum flow and external pressure drop
Dimensions (H x W x D) and Weight 75 in. x 24 in. x 41 in. (1900 mm x 600 mm x 1043 mm) 815.71 lbs. (370 kg) - dry
Noise Level at 3m (10ft) < 54 dBA
Power Supply EMEA, Asia Pacific & Latin America - 400V 400V 50/60 Hz 3 phase, fused at 20 or 30 A (1 or 2 x pump op.)
Power Supply US – 480V 480V 60 Hz 3 phase, fused at 20 or 30 A (1 or 2 x pump op.)
Power Supply US – 208V 208V 60 Hz 3 phase, fused at 50 A (1 x pump op.)
Power Supply Japan 200V 50/60 Hz 3 phase, fused at 50 A (1 x pump op.)
Dual Power Feeds (ATS) Optional feature
Primary Connection 2 in. hygienic flanges top or bottom
Primary Filtration Optional – 500µ with bypass to enable on line cleaning
Primary Circuit Volume With filtration – 8.5 gal. (32 l)
Secondary Connection 2½” hygienic flanges top or bottom or optional manifolds
Secondary Filtration Optional - 50µ dual redundant to enable on line cleaning
Secondary Circuit Volume With filtration – 11.9 gal. (45 l)
Flow Meters Primary and secondary
Pressure Sensors Primary Circuit Primary inlet pressure and filter DP
Pressure Sensors Secondary Circuit Inlet pressure (redundant), supply pressure and filter DP
Temperature Sensors Primary inlet, secondary inlet and supply (triple redundant)
Other Sensors Ambient/Room RH and temperature (redundancy option)
Fill pump and Air Vents Automatic fill pump and automatic air vents
Expansion vessels Redundant 2.1 gal. (8.0 l) expansion vessels
Communication RS485 RTU Modbus, TCP/IP SNMP, CLI, Webserver and others
Agency Approvals and Certification CE, cULus, RoHS
Vertiv™ Liebert® XDU 450 - Coolant Distribution Unit (CDU)
MKA4L0UKXDUDS450 - Rev. 1- (R01/23)
Vertiv.com   | Vertiv Infrastructure Limited, Fraser Road, Priory Business Park, Bedford, MK44 3BF, United Kingdom, VAT Number: GB60598213
© 2023 Vertiv Group Corp. All rights reserved. Vertiv™ and the Vertiv logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Vertiv Group Corp. All other names and logos referred to are trade names, trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. While every
precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness here, Vertiv Group Corp. assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability, for damages resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications, rebates and other promotional
o� ers are subject to change at Vertiv’s sole discretion upon notice.